

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSION

100930584

ed original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
numerically) Rotasole Pty., Ldt. 12-21-98	Internal Address: 67 Honetown Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name: Dr. Jack Goldberg Internal Address: Street Address: 67 Hopetoun Road City: Toorak Country: Australia Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
(X) Assignment() Merger() Security Agreement	+) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
() Change of Name() Other:	Patent Application No.: 09 051,656 Filing Date: October 9, 1996
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)	(X) Patent No.: 5,392.537 and 5 692,323 Issue Date: December 20, 991 and January 4, 199 respectively.
October 5, 1998	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120
Name: Lowell Anderson KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive	 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if an additional fees are required, or to credit an overpayment
City Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: DAVIE58.001APC	8. Deposit account number: 11-1-410
6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio the original document.	
Lowell Anderson Name of Person Signing Signatu	ure Date Date
30,990 Registration No.	174
Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documen	nt: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/28/1998 DNGUYEN 00000246 09051656

01 FC:581

120.00 OP

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

OA-4235 is 21598

3/ 5

1:-1:-98:14:47 ;

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the ^{5ht}day of October One thousand nine hundred and ninety eight

BETWEEN Rotasole Pty. Ltd., of _	26 Anderson St.South Caulfield
(heremafter referred to as "the Assig	gnor") of the one part
AND Dr Jack Goldberg, of 67	Hopetoun Rd. Toorak
(hereinafter referred to as "the Assig	(nee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner, applicant for and registered proprietor of Letters Patent in respect of inventions as described in the applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent as set out in the Schedule hereto, and has agreed with the Assignee to transfer to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the said inventions, and applications and Letters Patent in respect thereof

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the whole of the right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the said inventions and applications and Letters Patent in respect thereof as set out in the Schedule hereto

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

1. THAT in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (Australian currency) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, and in consideration of the above premises the Assignor as beneficial owner **DOTH**HEREBY sell and assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee the whole of the right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, and applications and Letters

QINDERANDERSELMATER 278 - \$1099

Patent and including the right to sue for damages and a her remedies in respect of any infringement of the Letters Patent which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely

2. AND THAT the Assignee and the Assignor shall execute all such documents and do all such things as may be necessary or proper to register the interest hereby granted to the Assignee in and to the said applications and Letters Patent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been duly executed the day and year first above written.

The Common Seal	of ROTAS	OLE PTY	LTD.
was hereunto affixe	d in the)	
		1	

Director



SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the above named DR JACK GOLDBERG in the presence of:)

Keenon

if allly

)

SCHEDULE

Country	Application/Patent No.	Filing Date
Australia	71214/96	9 October 1996
Canada	2234445	9 October 1996
Europe	96932386.4	9 October 1996
Japan·	514571/97	9 October 1996
United States of America	09/051656	9 October 1996
United States of America	5392537	20 December 1991
United States of America	5692323	4 January 1994

Q.VOPSR\DH\KELMANN,278 - 5/10/98

RECORDED: 12/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9648 FRAME: 0860